### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GPT 300, Inc.		03/28/2001	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Barry Grant, Inc.
Street Address:	1450 McDonald Road
City:	Dahlonega
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30533
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	12368810 I	DEMON CARBURETION CARBURETION INNOVATIONNOTHING ELSE!

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: mary.kilgore@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: George M. Thomas

Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway, SE

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10200-3390
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George M. Thomas
Signature:	/George M. Thomas/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0698

900124608

Date:	01/13/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=00845784#page1.tif source=00845784#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0699

### Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 011000137 CONTROL NUMBER: J601441 BFFECTIVE DATE: 03/28/2001 REFERENCE: 0045

REFERENCE : 0045 PRINT DATE : 04/10/2001

FORM NUMBER . 611

PREDERICK E. LINK HARTNESS & LINK, P.C. P. O. BOX 29 GAINESVILLE, GA 10503

### CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

## GPT 300, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of emendment in the Office of the Secretary of Scate changing its name to

### BARRY GRANT, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of Said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

. . .... w resursalit

dee: ED 10 61 200

# AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GPT 300, INC.

J6821073

COMES NOW GPT 300, Inc. by and through its duly elected officers and files this Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation, pursuant to O.C.G.A. §14-2-1006 as follows:

١.

The Amendment so adopted is as follows:

The name of the Corporation shall be changed from "GPT 300, Inc." to "Barry Grant, Inc." such that:

The name of the Corporation is: Barry Grant, Inc.

2.

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. §14-2-1003, the date of adoption of the Amendment by the Shareholders was March 26, 2001.

3.

Publication of the notice of name change in accordance with O.C.G.A. §14-2-1006.1 has been made.

4.

The Amendment was adopted by the unanimous written consent of all Shareholders.

Frederick E. Link

Attorney

and the statishmentage

——(<sub>2</sub>

01 ME - 9 EM H: 30

11V2 3 200 10 12200-

30M2 / // ,

E - 4

16+6165044

HUBLINERR F CINK B' C'

dee: ED 10 61 700

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0701

**RECORDED: 01/14/2009**